
Tee - 1    Saturday 

9.30am BBSC 
Cyril Dawson 

Kaiapoi 
Norm Burns 

Waimea Sport 2 (C) 
Peter Wakelin 

Waimate 1 (C) 
Kevin Tippert 

9.37am BBSC 
Bill Keenan 

Kaiapoi 
Tui Samu 

Waimea Sport 2 
Lloyd Grainger 

Waimate 1 
Simon Coote 

9.44am BBSC 
Rodney Thompson 

Kaiapoi 
Bryce Coulbeck 

Waimea Sport 2 
Robert Murray 

Waimate 2 
Roger Bell 

9.51am BBSC 
Ian Hale 

Kaiapoi 
Darryl Smith 

Waimea Sport 2 
Ivan Blanche 

Waimate 2 
Gavin Cain 

9.58am Woolston 2 
Murray Turnbull 

Timaru (C) 
Mike Tutty 

Oxford 2 (C) 
Trevor Ealam 

Richmond 1 
Peter Ophuis 

10.05am Woolston 2 
Emerson Jones 

Timaru 
Bob Mortimer 

Oxford 2 
Wayne Thomas 

Richmond 1 
Tim Bergin 

10.12am Woolston 2 
Allan Souter 

Timaru 
Mike Schaab 

Oxford 2 
Dean Judson 

Richmond 2 
Clayton Hogg 

10.19am Woolston 2 
Bill Hawes 

Timaru 
James Routhan 

Oxford 2 
Craig Thomas 

Richmond 2 
Richard Wills 

10.26am Ash RSA 1 
Andrew Barry 

Invercargill 2 
Allan Thwaites 

Alexandra 
Paul Anderson 

Rangiora 1 
Karl Rollinson 

10.33am Ash RSA 1 
Steve Cowie 

Invercargill 2 
Tony Samson 

Alexandra 
Fraser David 

Rangiora 1 
Ken McFarlane 

10.40am Ash RSA 1 
Paul Hefford 

Invercargill 2 
Neall Keown 

Alexandra 
Alex Steyn 

Rangiora 1 
Cliff Bishop 

    

 

 

Tee - 6   Saturday 

9.30am Rangiora 2 
Richard Smith 

Oamaru 2 
Peter Rudduck 

Richmond 2 
Peter Hogg 

Invercargill 1 
Phil Hawkes 

9.37am Rangiora 2 
Glen Allan 

Oamaru 2 
Al Pennycock 

Richmond 2 
Kevin Grant 

Invercargill 1 
Michael Anderson 

9.44am Rangiora 2 (C) 
Mike O’Connor 

Oamaru 2 
Terry Thorpe 

Richmond 2 
Allan Penny 

Invercargill 1 
Dayle Owen 

9.51am Rangiora 2 (C) 
Kevin Sunkell 

Oamaru 2 (C) 
Gordon Greaney 

Richmond 2 
Eddie Ganzeules 

Invercargill 1 
John Hogg 

9.58am Rangiora 3 
Gavin May 

Oxford 1 
Chris Roe 

Rangiora 1 
Tony Stephens 

Oamaru 1 
Peter Trusler 

10.05am Rangiora 3 
John Day 

Ash RSA 2 
Bruce Collins 

Alexandra 
Glen Vanderhessol 

Rangiora 4 
Kevin Jones 

10.12am Ash RSA 2 
Gary Lee 

Rangiora 4 
Lance Scott 

Oamaru 1 
Lyn McGregor 

Oxford 1 
Brian Thompson 

10.19am Ash RSA 2 
Gordon Rennie 

Rangiora 4 
Murray Goodwin 

Oamaru 1 
Dave Ovens 

Oxford 1 
Chris Welch 



 

 

 

Tee - 12   Saturday 

9.30am Waimate 2 
Bill McKenzie 

Waimea Sport 1 
Jonny Murcell 

Hornby 
Wayne Scott 

Ash MSA 1 
Brent Smith 

9.37am Waimate 2 
Ian Dickson 

Waimea Sport 1 
Peter Crins 

Hornby 
Peter Middlemiss 

Ash MSA 1 
Paul Greer 

9.44am Waimate 2 
Colin Mercer 

Waimea Sport 1 
Ross McFarland 

Hornby 
John Sykes 

Ash MSA 1 
Bruce Day 

9.51am Waimate 2 
Mark Attewell 

Waimea Sport 1 
Brian Murphy 

Hornby 
Barry Stringer 

Ash MSA 1 
Murray Young 

9.58am Ash MSA 2 
Roger Irvine 

Buller 
John Murray 

Woolston 1 
Steve Campbell 

Waimea A1 
Murray Newport 

10.05am Ash MSA 2 
Stephen Thomas 

Buller 
Rex Munn 

Woolston 1 
Tawhi Tate 

Waimea A1 
Brian Biggs 

10.12am Ash MSA 2 
Bryan Donaldson 

Buller 
Ken Dixon 

Woolston 1 
John Parkyn 

Waimea A1 
Bill Thwaites 

10.19am Ash MSA 2 
Gary Stratford 

Buller 
Ken Gray 

Woolston 1 
Warren O’Connell 

Waimea A1 
John Cullen 

10.26am Rangiora 3 (C) 
Dave Millar 

Rangiora 3 (C) 
Gary Clark 

Oamaru 1 
Les Weir 

Ash RSA 2 
Warren Scott 

10.33am Oxford 1 
Nigel Starkie 

Ash RSA 1 (C) 
Neil Rayner 

Rangiora 4 
Nigel Seaton 

Invercargill 2 (C) 
Murray Goodall 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Tee - 1   Sunday 

9.30am Waimate 2 
Bill McKenzie 

Oamaru 1 
Les Weir 

Rangiora 4 
Kevin Jones 

Timaru 
James Routhan 

9.37am Waimate 2 
Ian Dickson 

Oamaru 1 
Peter Trusler 

Rangiora 4 
Nigel Seaton 

Hornby 
Peter Middlemiss 

9.44am Waimate 2 
Colin Mercer 

Oamaru 1 
Lyn McGregor 

Rangiora 4 
Lance Scott 

Ash RSA 2 
Bruce Collins 

9.51am Waimate 2 
Mark Attewell 

Oamaru 1 
Dave Ovens 

Rangiora 4 
Murray Goodwin 

Alexandra 
David Fraser 

9.58am Oxford 1 
Nigel Starkie 

Richmond 2 
Peter Hogg 

Kaiapoi 
Norm Burns 

Waimea Sport 1 (C) 
Tony Murcell 

10.05am Oxford 1 
Chris Roe 

Richmond 2 
Kevin Grant 

Kaiapoi 
Tui Samu 

Waimea Sport 1 
Peter Crins 

10.12am Oxford 1 
Brian Thompson 

Richmond 2 
Allan Penney 

Kaiapoi 
Bryce Coulbeck 

Waimea Sport 1 
Ross McFarland 

10.19am Oxford 1 
Chris Welch 

Richmond 2 
Eddie Ganzeules 

Kaiapoi 
Darryl Smith 

Waimea Sport 1 
Brian Murphy 

10.26am Timaru (C) 
Mike Tutty 

Invercargill 2 
Tony Samson 

Ash RSA 2 
Gary Lee 

Richmond 1 
Clayton Hogg 

10.33am Timaru 
Bob Mortimer 

Invercargill 2 
Neall Keown 

Ash RSA 2 
Gordon Rennie 

Richmond 1 
Richard Wills 

10.40am Timaru  
Mike Schaab 

Hornby 
Wayne Scott 

Ash RSA 2 
Warren Scott 

Alexandra 
Paul Anderson 

 

 

Tee - 6 Sunday 

9.30am Ash MSA 2 
Roger Irvine 

Woolston 1 
Steve Campbell 

Waimea A1 
Murray Newport 

BBSC 
Cyril Dawson 

9.37am Ash MSA 2 
Stephen Thomas 

Woolston 1 
Tawhi Tate 

Waimea A1 
Brian Biggs 

BBSC 
Bill Keenan 

9.44am Ash MSA 2 
Bryan Donaldson 

Woolston 1 
John Parkyn 

Waimea A1 
Bill Thwaites 

BBSC 
Rodney Thompson 

9.51am Ash MSA 2 
Gary Stratford 

Woolston 1 
Warren O’Connell 

Waimea A1 
John Cullen 

BBSC 
Ian Hale 

9.58am Buller 
John Murray 

Ash MSA 1 
Brent Smith 

Rangiora 3 
Gavin May 

Oamaru 2 
Terry Thorpe 

10.05am Buller 
Rex Munn 

Ash MSA 1 
Paul Greer 

Rangiora 3 
John Day 

Invercargill 2 
Allan Thwaites 

10.12am Buller 
Ken Dixon 

Ash MSA 1 
Bruce Day 

Rangiora 3 (C) 
Dave Millar 

Rangiora 2 (C) 
Kevin Sunkell 

10.19am Buller 
Ken Gray 

Ash MSA 1 
Murray Young 

Rangiora 3 (C) 
Gary Clark 

Rangiora 2 (C) 
Mike O’Connor 

 

 

 



 

 

Tee - 12 Sunday 

9.30am Waimate 1 (C) 
Kevin Tippett 

Woolston 2 
Murray Turnbull 

Oxford 2 (C) 
Trevor Ealam 

Rangiora 1 
Karl Rollinson 

9.37am Waimate 1 
Simon Coote 

Woolston 2 
Emerson Jones 

Oxford 2 
Wayne Thomas 

Rangiora 1 
Ken MacFarlane 

9.44am Waimate 1 
Roger Bell 

Woolston 2 
Alan Souter 

Oxford 2 
Dean Judson 

Rangiora 1 
Cliff Bishop 

9.51am Waimate 1 
Gavin Cain 

Woolston 2 
Bill Hawes 

Oxford 2 
Craig Thomas 

Rangiora 1 
Tony Stephens 

9.58am Waimea Sport 2 (C) 
Peter Wakelin  

Ash RSA 1 (C) 
Neil Rayner 

Invercargill 1 
Phil Hawkes 

Oamaru 2 
Peter Rudduck 

10.05am Waimea Sport 2 
Lloyd Grainger 

Ash RSA 1 
Andrew Barry 

Invercargill 1 
Michael Anderson 

Oamaru 2 
Al Pennycock 

10.12am Waimea Sport 2 
Ivan Blanche 

Ash RSA 1 
Steve Cowie 

Invercargill 1 
Dale Owen 

Richmond 1 
Peter Ophuis 

10.19am Waimea Sport 2 
Robert Murray 

Ash RSA 1 
Paul Hefford 

Invercargill 1 
John Hogg 

Hornby 
Barry Stringer 

10.26am Rangiora 2 
Richard Smith 

Hornby 
John Sykes 

Alexandra 
Elton Steyn 

Richmond 1 
Tim Bergin 

10.33am Rangiora 2 
Glen Allan 

Alexandra 
Glen Vanderhessol 

Invercargill 2 (C) 
Murray Goodall 

Oamaru 2 (C) 
Gordon Greaney 

 

 


